

Aug 4, 2024	Worship 10:00 AM	Vol. LXIV No.29
Prelude		Melanie Gering
Welcome, Announcements Call to Worship		Emily Toews
<b>Praising</b> A Mighty Fortress Is Our God God of Our Strength		VT 421 VT 47
Scripture	Psalm 46	
Children's Story		Emily Toews
Offering		
Message	Opening Our Eyes to the Possible 2 Kings 6:8–23	Bryce Miller
Responding	2 1911 5 0.0 25	
Be Still, My Soul		VT 664
Sharing & Pastoral Prayer		
Sending		
Lift Every Voice and Sing		VT 611
Benediction		

## Announcements

A memorial service for Diane Gering will be August 8 at 1:30 PM with a internment and refreshments following. A livestream will be available at <u>mennomennonite.org/dgering</u> Our condolences and ongoing prayers reside with the Gering family.

The Mennonite Country Auction is Saturday, October 5, 2024. Quilts are already arriving! The auction committee is seeking non-quilt items for the auction. Hand-crafted items, tickets to events, unique or antique items all sell well. We need to advertise the items in advance of the sale. If you have items of interest, please contact Cleon Claassen. It's not too early to respond!

**August 31 Mennonite Disaster Service annual meeting** will be at Camp CAMREC. Besides the business meeting, and lunch, we will have presentations on fire prevention/mitigation, and dedicate the staff house. That's Family Camp weekend, so stay the night and enjoy the fellowship.

Menno Mennonite Church, a Christian Anabaptist Community, equips believers through relevant Worship and Study, and expresses God's love to others through Stewardship and Service

Worship Contributors			
This Sunday	Next Sunday		
Speaker: Bryce Miller	Speaker: Brisa Peacock		
Worship Leader: Emily Toews	Worship Leader: Glenn Burkholder		
Accompanist: Melanie Gering	Accompanist: Sharon Meyer		
AV Support (Self Scheduled): Cleon Claassen, Bill Dyck, Reed Meyer, Doug Claassen			

1378 N. Damon Rd., Ritzville, WA 99169 Bryce Miller, Emily Toews, Co-Pastors (509) 659-0926/ <u>pastor@mennomennonite.org</u>, <u>emily@mennomennonite.org</u> Bulletin items: <u>secretary@mennomennonite.org</u> Website: www.mennomennonite.org; Streaming: Youtube.com/@mennomennonite